+ 1-215-639-8699 • www.metaphase-tech.com
Specifications
1
Version 1
Demanding machine vision applications
require superior illumination performance,
and the TX Series of Barlights deliver
impressive results.

D2 (single matte) is default for visible if no lens selected.
Lead times may be extended for non-default diffusers.
TABLE 1: PART NUMBER KEY
Contact your Metaphase Sales representative for custom versions (intensity, uniformity, wavelengths, sizes, etc).
TXBR Order Table
Available Wavelengths
WHITE UV UV BLUE GREEN RED IR IR
6000K 365nm 395nm 470nm 530nm 630nm 850nm 940nm
SWIR SWIR SWIR SWIR SWIR SWIR
1050nm 1200nm 13000nm 14500nm 1550nm 1650nm
Family Modell Length                          Color2,3 Driver 4 Polarization5 Lens6 Diffuser7
TXBR XX XX                            XXXXX X XXX XXX XX
1A  12 RGB IR850 (IR850) Blank for Blank NL (No Lens) Blank for Default
(Single (12x 25mm (Red Green Blue) Default (24VDC for no
Connector) sections) with follow-me polarizer
trigger)
2A  (Dual W (White, 6000K) IR940 (IR940) P0  L20 (20deg nominal) CC (clear cover)
Connector)
IR05 (SWIR 1050) -U Eexternal drive P90 L35 (35deg nominal) D2 (single matte)
B (Blue 470nm) IR45 (SWIR 1450)
G (Green 530nm) IR55 (SWIR 1550)
R (Red 630nm) IR65 (SWIR 1650)
UV36 (UV365) IR20 (SWIR 1200) L45 (45deg nominal) D4 (milky)
UV39 (UV395) IR30 (SWIR 1300) D5 (opal
replacement)
Example Part Number: TXBR1A-12-W-L20
+ 1-215-639-8699 • www.metaphase-tech.com
Specifications
3
TX Series
Barlight
Version 1
TXBR
General
Operating Temperature 0-40°C, 90% RH, non-condensing
Storage Temperature 0-70°C, 90% RH, non-condensing
Compliance RoHs, CE, IEC 62471
IP Rating IP64
Photobiological Risk Factor See Table on Page 5
Warranty 2 Years
Electrical
Supply Voltage 24VDC +/- 5%
Current 0.7A x number of lights
Input Impedance 10kΩ/number of barlights
DC Strobe (standard) version
0-10VDC Dimming Control Off:  0V
Trigger Input
NPN <1V
PNP >2.5V
Min. Trigger Pulse: 25μsec
Max Trigger Rate: 5kHz
Trigger Turn-on delay: 5μsec
Trigger Turn-off delay: 5μsec
Max. Pulse Width: 2msec
Max. Duty Cycle 10% (to protect light from damage)
Strobing Behavior
Strobe intensity up to 8x maximum if pulse width < 2ms
Note 1: 0-10V must be connected to turn light on and to trigger.
Note 2: Default state is "OFF". Trigger to "ON".
Optical
Light Source LED
Intensity 109,000 Lux (480mW/m2)
Available Wavelengths
White (CCT = 6000k)
UV 365, UV 395
Blue 470, Green 530, Red 630
IR850, IR940
SWIR: 1050, 1200, 1300, 1450, 1550, 1650
Available Color Combinations
Select either 1 or 3 available wavelengths,